
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
P. O. BOX 2 0 8 8 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 87501 

November 4, 1963 

pi Mr. Ronald J. Jacobs Skelly Oil Company 
Post Office Box 1650 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102 

Dear Sirs 
/ ^ Reference is made to Comal ssi on Order Mo. R-3543, recently entered 

in Case Mo. 3906, approving the Skelly Langlie Mattix State Pilot 
waterflood Project. 

\\ i 

Li 

Initial injection is to be through the one authorized water injection 
well, which shall be equipped with plastic-coated tubing set in a 
packer at approximately 3363 feet. The casing-tubing annulus shall be 
loaded with a corrosion-inhibited fluid and equipped with a pressure 
gauge to facilitate detection of leakage in the casing, tubing, or 
packer. 

As to allowable, our calculations indicate that when the authorized 
injection well has been placed on active injection, the maximum allow-

/ able which this project will be eligible to receive under the provisions 
of Rule 701-B-3 is 252 barrels per day when the Southeast Mew Mexico 
normal unit allowable is 42 barrels per day or less. 

Please report any error in this calculated maximum allowable im­
mediately, both to the Santa Fe office of the Commission and the 
appropriate district proration office. 

Zn order that the allowable assigned to the project may be kept cur­
rent, and in order that the operator may fully benefit from the allow­
able provisions of Rule 701, i t behooves him to promptly notify both 
of the aforementioned Commission offices by letter of any change in 
the status of wells in the project area, i.e., when active injection 
coamnces, when additional injection or producing wells are drilled, 
when additional wells are acquired through purchase or unitization, 
when wells have received a response to vater injection, etc. 
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Mr. Ronald J. Jacobs 
Skelly Oil Company 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102 

Your cooperation in keeping the Commission so informed as to the 
status of the project and the wells therein will he appreciated. 

p!) Very truly yours, 

A. L. FORTRR, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/DSN/ir 

ect Oil Conservation Commission 
Hobbs, Mew Mexico 

Mr. D. B. Gray 
State Engineer office 
Capitol Building 
Santa Pe, Hew Mexico 



GOVERNOR 
D A V I D F. CARGO 

CHAIRMAN 

j&tate of Jfofci <JKmco 

®il (ttonsertoatum (ttommtssum 

L A N D COMMISSIONER 
GUY TON B. HAYS 

MEMBER 
P. O. BOX 2088 

SANTA FE 

October 31, 1968 

S T A T E GEOLOGIST 
A. L . P O R T E R , JR. 

S E C R E T A R Y - D IRECTOR 

Mr. Charles White 
White, Gilbert, Koch & Kelly 
Attorneys at Law 
Post Office Box 787 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Case No. 
( 3906,. 

Order No. R-3543 & R-3544 

Applicant: 

Skelly O i l Company 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed herewith i s a copy of the above-referenced Commission 
order recently entered i n the subject case. Letter pertaining 
to conditions of approval and maximum allowable to follow. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

A. L. PORTER, Jr . 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/ir 

Carbon copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCC x 
Artesia OCC 
Aztec OCC 
State Engineer x 

Other M r * R o n a l < 3 Jacobs 



S K E L L Y O I L C O M P A N Y 
P. O . B O X 16SO 

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT T U L S A , O K L A H O M A 7 4 1 0 2 
C . L . B L A C K S H E R , V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

w. p. W H I T M O R E , MGR. PRODUCTION O c t o b e r 1 1 9 6 8 
W . D . C A R S O N . MGR. T E C H N I C A L SERVICES * 

J . R . T E E L , MGR. J O I N T O P E R A T I O N S 

G E O R G E W . S E L I N G E R , M G R . C O N S E R V A T I O N 

Re: Langlie Mattix Pool 
Mattix "A" Well No. 4, Unit K 
Section 2, Township 24 South, 
Range 37 East, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico O i l and Gas Conservation Commission 
State Land Office 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, J r. 
Secretary-Director 

Gentlemen: 

We are attaching i n t r i p l i c a t e our application to conduct a waterflood project 
i n the Langlie Mattix Pool by i n j e c t i o n into our Mattix "A" Well No. 4 located 
i n Unit K of Section 2, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. 

We would appreciate you setting t h i s matter down for the next examiner's hearing 
which we understand w i l l be October 23, 1968. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

RJJ:mw 
Attach. 

cc-Mr. L. C. White w/attach. 

POCKET MA8££ 

Data- — — 



C A R L I - G I L B E R T 1 1 6 9 1 - 1 9 6 3 ) 

L . C . W H I T E 

W I L L I A M W . G I L B E R T 

S U M N E R 5 . K O C H 

W I L L I A M B O O K E R K E L L Y 

J O H N F . M C C A R T H Y , J R . 

" W H I T E , G I X B E H T , K O C H & K E L L Y 

( G I I J 3 E R T , W H I T E AND G I L B E R T ) 

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

LINCOLN BUILDING 

S A N T A F B , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

October 7, 1968 P O S T O F F I C E B O X 7 8 7 

T E L E P H O N E 9 8 2 - 4 3 0 I 

( A R E A C O O E 5 0 5 I 

New Mexico Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 
State Land Office 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attn: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 

Re: Skelly Oil Company's Application to 
conduct a water flood project in the 
Lenglie Mattix Pool 
Mattix "A" Well No. h, Unit K, 
Section 2, Township 2k South, 
Range 37 East, Lea County, N. M. 

Gentlemen: 

Please enter the undersigned as local counsel of record for 
Skelly Oil Company i n the above application. 

Very tru l y yours, 

L . C. WHITE 

LCW:nb 
cc: Ronald J . Jacobs 


